

**Misc.Exe 187/2024**

**Order Dated : 18/08/2026**

Today the date is fixed for E/R of W/A as reminder i/d P/A.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

E/R of W/A report as a reminder is received from the concern P.S.

Let it be kept with the record.

Today, regular Ld.P.O is on leave and Ld.J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court of Uluberia is in charge.

Day adjourned.

To 13/10/2026 for necessary order.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah  
(I/C)